AN ORDINANCE 2014 - 12 - 11 - 1003

CONFIRMING THE CITY MANAGER'S APPOINTMENT OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

* * * * *

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The City Manager's appointment of Anthony Trevino as the Chief of Police of the City of San Antonio is hereby confirmed, in accordance with Texas Local Government Code, Section 143.013(a)(1).

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect January 1, 2015.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 11th day of December, 2014.

M A Y O Ivy R. Taylor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ia M. Va Citv erk

Marthe & Sepida

Martha G. Sepeda, Acting City Attorney

Agenda Item:	6						
Date:	12/11/2014						
Time:	11:10:40 AM						
Vote Type:	Motion to Approve						
Description:	An Ordinance confirming the City Manager's appointment of Anthony Trevino as Interim Chief of Police of the City of San Antonio. [Sheryl Sculley, City Manager]						
Result:	Passed						
Voter	Group	Not Present	Yea	Nay	Abstain	Motion	Second
Ivy R. Taylor	Mayor		x				
Roberto C. Trevino	District 1		x				
Keith Toney	District 2		x		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Rebecca Viagran	District 3		x			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rey Saldaña	District 4		x		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Shirley Gonzales	District 5		x				
Ray Lopez	District 6		x				·
Cris Medina	District 7		x				
Ron Nirenberg	District 8		x			x	
Joe Krier	District 9		x				
Michael Gallagher	District 10		x				x